
#:

Phone #:

Current Amendment: 

Description of Services or Grant Award

Files submitted in CMS:

BOC Session Presenter(s)

Y

Finance - Contracts Date Contract Specialist Date

Legal Counsel Date Chief Administrative Officer Date

Contract Review Sheet
P

W
-5520-23 

Date Legal Received:

REQUIRED APPROVALS

Title:

Comments:

Source Selection Method:

Date Finance Received: 6/22/2023

6/22/2023

FOR FINANCE USE

The Public Works Department is in the process of constructing a new, countywide public safety-grade radio network to 
replace or supplement various smaller radio systems that curently exist within the county. The plan is to deploy the new 
radio system in Fall 2024. The new system will consist of a multi-channel 700/800 MHz interoperable radio network, an 
IP-based LAN for data backhauling, up to 14 radio broadcast sites, and dispatch terminal upgrades at various county, City 
of Salem and METCOM 911 facilities. The LAN must be operable before deployment of the new radio system begins. 
Some LAN components have an estimated acquisition lead time of 203 to 283 days, which means this equipment must be 
purchased now to satisfy the project schedule.

This purchase will be made under SPA#1605, 1607 and OMNIA Parteners/NCPA #01-97 for CVE Technologies of 
Tigard, Oregon.  

Desired BOC Session Date: 7/5/2023

6/20/2023Printed packet & copies due in Finance:6/14/2023

Purchase Order PW-5520-23 Amendment #:

Contact: Jeniffer Scales

Incoming Funds Federal Funds Reinstatement Retroactive

Contractor's Name: CVE Technologies Group Inc.

June 6, 2023 Expires:

CVE TECHNOLOGIES - Public Safety Network Equipment

Department:  Public Works Department

(503) 588-5036 Date Sent:

Amendment greater than 25%

BOC Planning Date:

Term - Date From: September 30, 2024

$315,774.89

MultipleCooperative#10-0400 Cooperative

Amd%

Original Contract Amount: Previous Amendments Amount:

$0.00 New Contract Total: $0.00



� MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

M Board Session Agenda Review Form
O RE G O N  

Meeting date: '-,J_u _ly_ 6_ , _20_ 2_ 3 _______________________________________,
Department: l'-P_u _b _lic_w_o_rks _________ � 

Agenda Planning Date: lo612212023 Time required: B

D AudioNisual aids 

Contact: !Brian Nicholas Phone: 1503.588.7943
I 

[
�

O

_

e

_

p

_

a

_

rt

_

m

_

e

_

n

_

t

_

H

_

e

-

ad

-

S

-

ig

_

n

_

a

-

tu

_

r

_

e
= 

__________________________________ �] 

TITLE 

Issue, Description & 
Background 

Financial Impacts: 

Approval of Purchase Order 912540 CMS#PW-5520-23 with CVE Technologies for the purchase of local 
area network (LAN) communications equipment to support Marion County's county wide public safety 
radio project. 

The Public Works Department is in the process of constructing a new, countywide public safety-grade 
radio network to replace or supplement various smaller radio systems that curently exist within the 
county. The plan is to deploy the new radio system in Fall 2024. The new system will consist of a multi­
channel 700/800 M

H
z interoperable radio network, an IP-based LAN for data backhauling, up to 14 radio 

    broadcast sites, and dispatch terminal upgrades at various county, City of Salem and METCOM 911 
facilities. The LAN must be operable before deployment of the new radio system begins. Some LAN 
components have an estimated acquisition lead time of 203 to 283 days, which means this equipment 
must be purchased now to satisfy the project schedule. 

This purchase will be made under Oregon Statewide Price Agreement SPA#1605,1607 and Omnia 
Partners / NCPA #01 97 held by CVE Technologies ofTigard, Oregon. 

The value of this purchase order is $315,774.89. This is a budgeted expense in the current fiscal year 
under CIP 22-308 

Impacts to Department Th. h .11 • 1 • h d I · 
& E t I A . Is pure ase wI not negative y impact ot er epartments or externa agencies. x erna gencIes 

Options for 
Consideration: 

Recommendation: 

List of attachments: 

Presenter: 

1. Approve Purchase Order 912540; or
2. Take no action at this time.

Staff recommends the Board approve Purchase Order 912540, authorizing staff to purchase the listed 
equipment in support of the countywide public safety radio project. 

Purchase Order #912540
PO Request 
SPA#1605, 1607
Quote#CVEQ79686
Contract Review Sheet 

IBrian Nicholas 

Copies of completed paperwork sent to the following: (Include names and e-mail addresses.) 









Page 1 of 1 

SIGNATURE PAGE FOR 
CVE TECHNOLOGIES - PUBLIC SAFETY NETWORK EQUIPMENT - PW-5520-23 

between 
MARION COUNTY and CVE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP INC. 

MARION COUNTY SIGNATURES 
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS: 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
Chair  Date 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
Commissioner  Date 

__________________________________________________________________________________ 
Commissioner  Date 

Authorized Signature: ______________________________________________________________ 
 Department Director or designee Date 

Authorized Signature: ______________________________________________________________ 
 Chief Administrative Officer Date 

Reviewed by Signature: ______________________________________________________________ 
 Marion County Legal Counsel Date 

Reviewed by Signature: ______________________________________________________________ 
 Marion County Contracts & Procurement Date 

Reviewed by Signature: ______________________________________________________________ 
 Marion County Information Technology Date 
 



Price Quote12550 SW 68th Ave
Tigard, OR 97223

Quote # CVEQ79686

Issue Date 05/09/23

Quoted For: Ship To:
Sales AM Justin Kurynny

(503) 998-2964
justin.kurynny@cvetech.com

Dennis Mansfield Dennis Mansfield

Marion County Marion County
5155 Silverton Rd NE
Salem, OR 97305
United States

5155 Silverton Rd NE
Salem, OR 97305
United States

Inside AM Brenda Noble
(503) 431-6680
brenda.noble@cvetech.comDMansfield@co.marion.or.us DMansfield@co.marion.or.us

(503) 365-3111 (503) 365-3111

Qty Part Number Description Lead (Days) List Price  Price Ext. Price

||[ Marion County Public Safety Network - Equipment ]||

|[ Dispatch Sites ]|

[ METCOM (Dispatch) ]

 2 C9300L-24P-4X-A 203  $7,502.33  $3,751.17  $7,502.34Catalyst 9300L  24p PoE, Network Advantage ,4x10G Uplink

 2 CON-SNT-C93024PX N/A  $512.00  $409.60  $819.20SNTC-8X5XNBD  Catalyst 9300L 24p P

 2 C9300L-NW-A-24 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00C9300L  Network Advantage, 24-port license

 2 TE-C9K-SW 21  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00TE  agent for IOSXE on C9K

 6 FAN-T2 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Cisco  Type 2 Fan Module

 2 S9300LUK9-178 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Cisco  Catalyst 9300L XE 17.8 UNIVERSAL

 2 PWR-C1-715WDC 161  $1,774.33  $887.17  $1,774.34715W DC Power Supply

 2 PWR-C1-715WDC/2 161  $1,774.33  $887.17  $1,774.34715W DC Power Supply Secondary Power Supply

 2 C9300L-SSD-NONE 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00No  SSD Card Selected

 2 C9300L-DNA-A-24 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00C9300L  Cisco DNA Advantage, 24-port Term Licenses

 2 C9300L-DNA-A-24-3Y N/A  $2,377.60  $1,188.80  $2,377.60C9300L  Cisco DNA Advantage, 24-port, 3 Year Term license

 2 TE-EMBEDDED-T 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Cisco  ThousandEyes Enterprise Agent IBN Embedded

 2 TE-EMBEDDED-T-3Y N/A  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00ThousandEyes  - Enterprise Agents

 2 D-DNAS-EXT-S-T 21  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Cisco  DNA Spaces Extend Term License for Catalyst Switches

 2 D-DNAS-EXT-S-3Y N/A  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Cisco  DNA Spaces Extend for Catalyst Switching - 3Year

 2 PI-LFAS-T 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Prime  Infrastructure Lifecycle & Assurance Term - Smart Lic

 2 PI-LFAS-AP-T-3Y N/A  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00PI  Dev Lic for Lifecycle & Assurance Term 3Y

1 of 8



Qty Part Number Description Lead (Days) List Price  Price Ext. Price

 2 C9300L-STACK-KIT 14  $1,543.68  $771.84  $1,543.68Cisco  Catalyst 9300L Stacking Kit

 4 C9300L-STACK 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Catalyst  9300L Stack Module

 2 STACK-T3-50CM 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.0050CM  Type 3 Stacking Cable for C9300L

 2 NETWORK-PNP-LIC 3  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Network  Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment

 2 PAN-PA-460  $5,025.00  $3,668.25  $7,336.50Palo Alto Networks PA-460

 2 PAN-SVC-4HR-460-3YR  $3,470.00  $3,123.00  $6,246.00PA-460, 4-Hour Premium Support,  3 years (36 months), term.

 2 PAN-PA-460-TP-3YR-HA2  $2,575.00  $1,879.75  $3,759.50PA-460, Threat prevention  subscription, for one (1) device in an HA pair, 3 years
(36 months), term.

 2 PAN-PWR-50W-AC  $140.00  $102.20  $204.4050W AC power adapter for PA-440, PA-450 and PA-460

 1 PAN-PA-400-RACKTRAY  $210.00  $153.30  $153.30Rack mountable tray for up to two PA-400s and 4 power adapters  for a 4 post
rack mount (PA-440/450/460 models only)

 2 C9200CX-12T-2X2G-E 283  $1,644.18  $822.09  $1,644.18Catalyst  9000 Compact Switch 12-port Data Only, Essentials

 2 CON-SNT-C9200001 N/A  $118.00  $94.40  $188.801YR SNTC-8X5XNBD  Catalyst 9000 Compact Switch 12-port Data

 2 NETWORK-PNP-LIC 3  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Network  Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment

 2 SCAT9200CXUK9-178 21  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00UNIVERSAL

 2 C9200CX-NW-E-12 21  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00C9200CX  Network Essentials, 12-port license

 2 C9K-ADPT-BRKT-12T 21  $29.58  $14.79  $29.58Power  adaptor bracket for 12T compact switches

 2 C9200CX-DNA-E-12 21  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00C9200CX  Cisco DNA Essentials, 12-Port Term Licenses

 2 C9200CX-DNAE12-3Y N/A  $260.30  $130.15  $260.30C9200CX  Cisco DNA Essentials, 3Y Term License, 12P

 2 RACKMNT-19-CMPACT 21  $88.72  $44.36  $88.7219  in Rackmount for 9200CX switches

 2 C9K-ADPT-DC 14  $242.50  $121.25  $242.50Power Adaptor for Compact Switches, DC to DC adapter

 2 SMX3000RMLV2U 28  $3,310.00  $2,220.31  $4,440.62APC Smart-UPS X, Line Interactive, 3kVA, Rack/tower convertible 4U, 100V-127V,
6x 5-15R+3x 5-20R+1x L5-30R NEMA,SmartSlot,Extended runtime,Short depth

 2 SMX120RMBP2U 28  $1,635.00  $1,097.34  $2,194.68APC Smart-UPS X-Series External Battery Pack Rack/Tower 120V, 1200VAh,
rackmount, 4U

 2 AP9640 28  $538.00  $364.13  $728.26UPS Network Management Card 3

 1 FREIGHT N/A  $575.00  $575.00  $575.00Shipping/Freight

[ WVCC (Dispatch) ]

 2 C9300L-24P-4X-A 203  $7,502.33  $3,751.17  $7,502.34Catalyst 9300L  24p PoE, Network Advantage ,4x10G Uplink

 2 CON-SNT-C93024PX N/A  $512.00  $409.60  $819.20SNTC-8X5XNBD  Catalyst 9300L 24p P

 2 C9300L-NW-A-24 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00C9300L  Network Advantage, 24-port license

2 of 8



Qty Part Number Description Lead (Days) List Price  Price Ext. Price

 2 TE-C9K-SW 21  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00TE  agent for IOSXE on C9K

 6 FAN-T2 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Cisco  Type 2 Fan Module

 2 S9300LUK9-178 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Cisco  Catalyst 9300L XE 17.8 UNIVERSAL

 2 PWR-C1-715WDC 161  $1,774.33  $887.17  $1,774.34715W DC Power Supply

 2 PWR-C1-715WDC/2 161  $1,774.33  $887.17  $1,774.34715W DC Power Supply Secondary Power Supply

 2 C9300L-SSD-NONE 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00No  SSD Card Selected

 2 C9300L-DNA-A-24 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00C9300L  Cisco DNA Advantage, 24-port Term Licenses

 2 C9300L-DNA-A-24-3Y N/A  $2,377.60  $1,188.80  $2,377.60C9300L  Cisco DNA Advantage, 24-port, 3 Year Term license

 2 TE-EMBEDDED-T 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Cisco  ThousandEyes Enterprise Agent IBN Embedded

 2 TE-EMBEDDED-T-3Y N/A  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00ThousandEyes  - Enterprise Agents

 2 D-DNAS-EXT-S-T 21  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Cisco  DNA Spaces Extend Term License for Catalyst Switches

 2 D-DNAS-EXT-S-3Y N/A  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Cisco  DNA Spaces Extend for Catalyst Switching - 3Year

 2 PI-LFAS-T 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Prime  Infrastructure Lifecycle & Assurance Term - Smart Lic

 2 PI-LFAS-AP-T-3Y N/A  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00PI  Dev Lic for Lifecycle & Assurance Term 3Y

 2 C9300L-STACK-KIT 14  $1,543.68  $771.84  $1,543.68Cisco  Catalyst 9300L Stacking Kit

 4 C9300L-STACK 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Catalyst  9300L Stack Module

 2 STACK-T3-50CM 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.0050CM  Type 3 Stacking Cable for C9300L

 2 NETWORK-PNP-LIC 3  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Network  Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment

 2 PAN-PA-460  $5,025.00  $3,668.25  $7,336.50Palo Alto Networks PA-460

 2 PAN-SVC-4HR-460-3YR  $3,470.00  $3,123.00  $6,246.00PA-460, 4-Hour Premium Support,  3 years (36 months), term.

 2 PAN-PA-460-TP-3YR-HA2  $2,575.00  $1,879.75  $3,759.50PA-460, Threat prevention  subscription, for one (1) device in an HA pair, 3 years
(36 months), term.

 2 PAN-PWR-50W-AC  $140.00  $102.20  $204.4050W AC power adapter for PA-440, PA-450 and PA-460

 1 PAN-PA-400-RACKTRAY  $210.00  $153.30  $153.30Rack mountable tray for up to two PA-400s and 4 power adapters  for a 4 post
rack mount (PA-440/450/460 models only)

 2 C9200CX-12T-2X2G-E 283  $1,644.18  $822.09  $1,644.18Catalyst  9000 Compact Switch 12-port Data Only, Essentials

 2 CON-SNT-C9200001 N/A  $118.00  $94.40  $188.801YR SNTC-8X5XNBD  Catalyst 9000 Compact Switch 12-port Data

 2 NETWORK-PNP-LIC 3  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Network  Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment

 2 SCAT9200CXUK9-178 21  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00UNIVERSAL

 2 C9200CX-NW-E-12 21  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00C9200CX  Network Essentials, 12-port license

 2 C9K-ADPT-BRKT-12T 21  $29.58  $14.79  $29.58Power  adaptor bracket for 12T compact switches

 2 C9200CX-DNA-E-12 21  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00C9200CX  Cisco DNA Essentials, 12-Port Term Licenses

 2 C9200CX-DNAE12-3Y N/A  $260.30  $130.15  $260.30C9200CX  Cisco DNA Essentials, 3Y Term License, 12P

 2 RACKMNT-19-CMPACT 21  $88.72  $44.36  $88.7219  in Rackmount for 9200CX switches

3 of 8



Qty Part Number Description Lead (Days) List Price  Price Ext. Price

 2 C9K-ADPT-DC 14  $242.50  $121.25  $242.50Power Adaptor for Compact Switches, DC to DC adapter

[ Santiam (Dispatch Backup) ]

 2 C9300L-24P-4X-A 203  $7,502.33  $3,751.17  $7,502.34Catalyst 9300L  24p PoE, Network Advantage ,4x10G Uplink

 2 CON-SNT-C93024PX N/A  $512.00  $409.60  $819.20SNTC-8X5XNBD  Catalyst 9300L 24p P

 2 C9300L-NW-A-24 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00C9300L  Network Advantage, 24-port license

 2 TE-C9K-SW 21  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00TE  agent for IOSXE on C9K

 6 FAN-T2 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Cisco  Type 2 Fan Module

 2 S9300LUK9-178 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Cisco  Catalyst 9300L XE 17.8 UNIVERSAL

 2 PWR-C1-715WDC 161  $1,774.33  $887.17  $1,774.34715W DC Power Supply

 2 PWR-C1-715WDC/2 161  $1,774.33  $887.17  $1,774.34715W DC Power Supply Secondary Power Supply

 2 C9300L-SSD-NONE 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00No  SSD Card Selected

 2 C9300L-DNA-A-24 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00C9300L  Cisco DNA Advantage, 24-port Term Licenses

 2 C9300L-DNA-A-24-3Y N/A  $2,377.60  $1,188.80  $2,377.60C9300L  Cisco DNA Advantage, 24-port, 3 Year Term license

 2 TE-EMBEDDED-T 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Cisco  ThousandEyes Enterprise Agent IBN Embedded

 2 TE-EMBEDDED-T-3Y N/A  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00ThousandEyes  - Enterprise Agents

 2 D-DNAS-EXT-S-T 21  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Cisco  DNA Spaces Extend Term License for Catalyst Switches

 2 D-DNAS-EXT-S-3Y N/A  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Cisco  DNA Spaces Extend for Catalyst Switching - 3Year

 2 PI-LFAS-T 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Prime  Infrastructure Lifecycle & Assurance Term - Smart Lic

 2 PI-LFAS-AP-T-3Y N/A  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00PI  Dev Lic for Lifecycle & Assurance Term 3Y

 2 C9300L-STACK-KIT 14  $1,543.68  $771.84  $1,543.68Cisco  Catalyst 9300L Stacking Kit

 4 C9300L-STACK 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Catalyst  9300L Stack Module

 2 STACK-T3-50CM 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.0050CM  Type 3 Stacking Cable for C9300L

 2 NETWORK-PNP-LIC 3  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Network  Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment

 2 PAN-PA-460  $5,025.00  $3,668.25  $7,336.50Palo Alto Networks PA-460

 2 PAN-SVC-4HR-460-3YR  $3,470.00  $3,123.00  $6,246.00PA-460, 4-Hour Premium Support,  3 years (36 months), term.

 2 PAN-PA-460-TP-3YR-HA2  $2,575.00  $1,879.75  $3,759.50PA-460, Threat prevention  subscription, for one (1) device in an HA pair, 3 years
(36 months), term.

 2 PAN-PWR-50W-AC  $140.00  $102.20  $204.4050W AC power adapter for PA-440, PA-450 and PA-460

 1 PAN-PA-400-RACKTRAY  $210.00  $153.30  $153.30Rack mountable tray for up to two PA-400s and 4 power adapters  for a 4 post
rack mount (PA-440/450/460 models only)

 2 C9200CX-12T-2X2G-E 283  $1,644.18  $822.09  $1,644.18Catalyst  9000 Compact Switch 12-port Data Only, Essentials

4 of 8



Qty Part Number Description Lead (Days) List Price  Price Ext. Price

 2 CON-SNT-C9200001 N/A  $118.00  $94.40  $188.801YR SNTC-8X5XNBD  Catalyst 9000 Compact Switch 12-port Data

 2 NETWORK-PNP-LIC 3  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Network  Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment

 2 SCAT9200CXUK9-178 21  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00UNIVERSAL

 2 C9200CX-NW-E-12 21  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00C9200CX  Network Essentials, 12-port license

 2 C9K-ADPT-BRKT-12T 21  $29.58  $14.79  $29.58Power  adaptor bracket for 12T compact switches

 2 C9200CX-DNA-E-12 21  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00C9200CX  Cisco DNA Essentials, 12-Port Term Licenses

 2 C9200CX-DNAE12-3Y N/A  $260.30  $130.15  $260.30C9200CX  Cisco DNA Essentials, 3Y Term License, 12P

 2 RACKMNT-19-CMPACT 21  $88.72  $44.36  $88.7219  in Rackmount for 9200CX switches

 2 C9K-ADPT-DC 14  $242.50  $121.25  $242.50Power Adaptor for Compact Switches, DC to DC adapter

|[ Transmit/Receive Sites ]|

 24 C9300L-24P-4X-A 203  $7,502.33  $3,751.17  $90,028.08Catalyst 9300L  24p PoE, Network Advantage ,4x10G Uplink

 24 CON-SNT-C93024PX N/A  $512.00  $409.60  $9,830.40SNTC-8X5XNBD  Catalyst 9300L 24p P

 24 C9300L-NW-A-24 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00C9300L  Network Advantage, 24-port license

 24 TE-C9K-SW 21  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00TE  agent for IOSXE on C9K

 72 FAN-T2 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Cisco  Type 2 Fan Module

 24 S9300LUK9-178 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Cisco  Catalyst 9300L XE 17.8 UNIVERSAL

 24 PWR-C1-715WDC 161  $1,774.33  $887.17  $21,292.08715W DC Power Supply

 24 PWR-C1-715WDC/2 161  $1,774.33  $887.17  $21,292.08715W DC Power Supply Secondary Power Supply

 24 C9300L-SSD-NONE 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00No  SSD Card Selected

 24 C9300L-DNA-A-24 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00C9300L  Cisco DNA Advantage, 24-port Term Licenses

 24 C9300L-DNA-A-24-3Y N/A  $2,377.60  $1,188.80  $28,531.20C9300L  Cisco DNA Advantage, 24-port, 3 Year Term license

 24 TE-EMBEDDED-T 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Cisco  ThousandEyes Enterprise Agent IBN Embedded

 24 TE-EMBEDDED-T-3Y N/A  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00ThousandEyes  - Enterprise Agents

 24 D-DNAS-EXT-S-T 21  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Cisco  DNA Spaces Extend Term License for Catalyst Switches

 24 D-DNAS-EXT-S-3Y N/A  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Cisco  DNA Spaces Extend for Catalyst Switching - 3Year

 24 PI-LFAS-T 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Prime  Infrastructure Lifecycle & Assurance Term - Smart Lic

 24 PI-LFAS-AP-T-3Y N/A  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00PI  Dev Lic for Lifecycle & Assurance Term 3Y

 24 C9300L-STACK-KIT 14  $1,543.68  $771.84  $18,524.16Cisco  Catalyst 9300L Stacking Kit

 48 C9300L-STACK 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Catalyst  9300L Stack Module

 24 STACK-T3-50CM 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.0050CM  Type 3 Stacking Cable for C9300L

 24 NETWORK-PNP-LIC 3  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Network  Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment

5 of 8



Qty Part Number Description Lead (Days) List Price  Price Ext. Price

|[ Cold Spare Equipment ]|

[ Switch - LAN ]

 1 C9300L-24P-4X-A 203  $7,502.33  $3,751.17  $3,751.17Catalyst 9300L  24p PoE, Network Advantage ,4x10G Uplink

 1 CON-SNT-C93024PX N/A  $512.00  $409.60  $409.60SNTC-8X5XNBD  Catalyst 9300L 24p P

 1 C9300L-NW-A-24 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00C9300L  Network Advantage, 24-port license

 1 TE-C9K-SW 21  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00TE  agent for IOSXE on C9K

 3 FAN-T2 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Cisco  Type 2 Fan Module

 1 S9300LUK9-178 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Cisco  Catalyst 9300L XE 17.8 UNIVERSAL

 1 PWR-C1-715WDC 161  $1,774.33  $887.17  $887.17715W DC Power Supply

 1 PWR-C1-715WDC/2 161  $1,774.33  $887.17  $887.17715W DC Power Supply Secondary Power Supply

 1 C9300L-SSD-NONE 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00No  SSD Card Selected

 1 C9300L-DNA-A-24 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00C9300L  Cisco DNA Advantage, 24-port Term Licenses

 1 C9300L-DNA-A-24-3Y N/A  $2,377.60  $1,188.80  $1,188.80C9300L  Cisco DNA Advantage, 24-port, 3 Year Term license

 1 TE-EMBEDDED-T 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Cisco  ThousandEyes Enterprise Agent IBN Embedded

 1 TE-EMBEDDED-T-3Y N/A  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00ThousandEyes  - Enterprise Agents

 1 D-DNAS-EXT-S-T 21  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Cisco  DNA Spaces Extend Term License for Catalyst Switches

 1 D-DNAS-EXT-S-3Y N/A  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Cisco  DNA Spaces Extend for Catalyst Switching - 3Year

 1 PI-LFAS-T 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Prime  Infrastructure Lifecycle & Assurance Term - Smart Lic

 1 PI-LFAS-AP-T-3Y N/A  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00PI  Dev Lic for Lifecycle & Assurance Term 3Y

 1 C9300L-STACK-KIT 14  $1,543.68  $771.84  $771.84Cisco  Catalyst 9300L Stacking Kit

 2 C9300L-STACK 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Catalyst  9300L Stack Module

 1 STACK-T3-50CM 14  $0.00  $0.00  $0.0050CM  Type 3 Stacking Cable for C9300L

 1 NETWORK-PNP-LIC 3  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Network  Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment

[ Switch - Edge ]

 1 C9200CX-12T-2X2G-E 283  $1,644.18  $822.09  $822.09Catalyst  9000 Compact Switch 12-port Data Only, Essentials

 1 CON-SNT-C9200001 N/A  $118.00  $94.40  $94.401YR SNTC-8X5XNBD  Catalyst 9000 Compact Switch 12-port Data

 1 NETWORK-PNP-LIC 3  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00Network  Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment

 1 SCAT9200CXUK9-178 21  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00UNIVERSAL

 1 C9200CX-NW-E-12 21  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00C9200CX  Network Essentials, 12-port license

 1 C9K-ADPT-BRKT-12T 21  $29.58  $14.79  $14.79Power  adaptor bracket for 12T compact switches

 1 C9200CX-DNA-E-12 21  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00C9200CX  Cisco DNA Essentials, 12-Port Term Licenses

 1 C9200CX-DNAE12-3Y N/A  $260.30  $130.15  $130.15C9200CX  Cisco DNA Essentials, 3Y Term License, 12P

 1 RACKMNT-19-CMPACT 21  $88.72  $44.36  $44.3619  in Rackmount for 9200CX switches

 1 C9K-ADPT-DC 14  $242.50  $121.25  $121.25Power Adaptor for Compact Switches, DC to DC adapter

6 of 8



Qty Part Number Description Lead (Days) List Price  Price Ext. Price

[ Firewall ]

 1 PAN-PA-460-OSS  $1,890.00  $1,379.70  $1,379.70On-Site Spare Palo Alto Networks  PA-460

|[ Equipment Notes ]|

Note 1: For device interconnectivity SFP modules must be specified and ordered
separately.
Note 2: Palo Alto firewall on-site spare (OSS) does not require licensing at time of
purchase, however, does require license transfer via management cloud
dashboard when substituted for failed device. Upon RMA replacement of failed
unit, OSS is removed from service and license is transferred back to replaced
production unit.
Note 3: Cisco C9300L series PoE LAN switches in this build are specified to power
up to a 720W PoE budget with dual 715W power supplies active or 505W with a
single operating 715W power supply in the event of one power supply failure. At
time of build review, customer stakeholders identified a need for up to 30W per
port max of PoE power. Endpoint devices requiring greater than PoE+ power will
need an alternative power source, or if customer wants to use LAN switch PoE,
switch model will have to be upgraded.

This quote is based on the following cooperating contracts:

NVP #AR3227 (Cisco Systems) Participating Addendum for OR #1605
Contract End Date: 09/30/2024

NVP #AR3229 (Palo Alto Networks, Inc.) State of Oregon Contract Number #1607
Contract End Date: 09/30/2024

NCPA 01-97 (APC via Synnex)
Contract End Date: 07/31/2024

7 of 8



Qty Part Number Description Lead (Days) List Price  Price Ext. Price

Authorization:

Name: Date:

Signature: P.O #

Total  $315,774.89

This quote does not include any applicable state/local taxes.  Unless otherwise noted, any additional taxes and shipping costs will be invoiced separately.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:
Unless otherwise indicated, quotes are valid for 30 days from issue date printed above and represent a cash payment price.  Credit Card orders please add 3.00%. Price is subject to change after thirty days due to
manufacturer price changes to CVE Technologies Group, Inc.  This quote does not represent a formal contract and is intended for budgetary purposes only. SHIPPING CHARGES MAY APPLY.  ||  All product returns require
prior manufacturer authorization.  A return to manufacturer authorization (RMA) form must be requested, completed, and approved before a return is authorized.  || PRODUCTS MUST BE RETURNED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF
DATE OF PURCHASE || RESTOCKING FEES MAY APPLY ||  Please return all products 100% complete including all original manufacturer boxes with the UPC code and packing materials, all manuals, blank warranty cards,
accessories and any other documentation included with the original shipment. RMA approval is contingent upon, among other things, the products being 100% complete. Many items not returnable after 30 days and not in

8 of 8



OMNIA Partners / NCPA #01‐97 Contract Start Date
Advanced Technology Solutions Aggregator (TD Synnex) Contract Expiration Date
18‐19 Contract #

Requirement # Question Y/N notes guidance

279A.220(1)(a) 1
Was the solicitation and award process a manner substantially 
equivalent to those specified in ORS 279B.055 or 279B.060?

Yes
proceed to 
question 2

279A.220(1)(b) 2

Does the solicitation allow other governmental bodies to establish 
contracts or price agreements under the terms, conditions, and 
prices of the original solicitation?  Upload the document or relevant 
pages into CMS and note in column G where this information can be 
found.

Yes Page 3
proceed to 
question 3

279A.220(1)(b) 3

Does the original contract allow other governmental bodies to 
establish contracts or price agreements under the terms, conditions, 
and prices of the original contract? Upload the document or 
relevant pages into CMS and note in column G where this 
information can be found.

Yes Page 3
proceed to 
question 4

279A.220(2)(a) 4
Is Marion County specifically listed in the solicitation OR is Marion 
County a member of the cooperative group?  Attach in CMS or link 
to demonstration of membership.

Yes
proceed to 
question 5

279A.220(2)(a) 5
Was the solicitation advertised in Oregon? Upload the 
advertisement document into CMS.

No Posted on OregonBuys 6/21/23
Intent to use 
must be posted

279A.220(2)(b) 6
Has Marion County advertised a notice of intent to establish a 
contract under the cooperative?

Yes usable by MC

Examples:  OMNIA Partners, Sourcewell, HGAC, NCPA

INTERSTATE COOPERATIVE CHECKLIST
Cooperative:
Title:
Solicitation#

  ORS 279A.200 (1)(d) “Interstate cooperative procurement” means a permissive cooperative procurement in which the administering contracting agency is a 
governmental body, domestic or foreign, that is authorized under the governmental body’s laws, rules or regulations to enter into public contracts and in which one 

or more of the participating governmental bodies are located outside this state.

8/1/2019
7/31/2024

NCPA 01‐97



NASPO Value Point Contract Start Date
Data Communications products and services 2019‐2026 Contract Expiration Date
AR3229 Contract #1605 & 1607

Requirement # Question Y/N notes guidance

279A.210(1)(a) 1
Was the solicitation and award process a manner substantially 
equivalent to those specified in ORS 279B.055, 279B.060, or 
279B.085?

Yes
Oregon Buys contract PO#10700‐00004523 
and participating addendums #1605 & 1607

proceed to 
question 2

279A.210(1)(b) 2 Is Marion County a member of the cooperative group? Yes
proceed to 
question 3

279A.210(1)(c) 3
Are there any material changes made to the terms, conditions, or 
prices of the original contract?

No usable by MC

Example: DAS Statewide Price Agreements

JOINT COOPERATIVE CHECKLIST
Lead Agency:
Title:
Solicitation#

ORS 279A.200(1)(e) “Joint cooperative procurement” means a cooperative procurement in which the participating governmental bodies or the cooperative 
procurement group and the bodies’ or group’s contract requirements or estimated contract requirements for price agreements are identified.

8/9/2021
9/30/2024


	CRS PW-5520-23.pdf
	Board Session form1.pdf
	PO#912540.pdf
	Pages from Board Packet-2.pdf
	PW-5520-23 Signature Page.pdf
	CVEQ79686 -Quote - Public Safety Network Equipment 05-23 (4).pdf
	PW-5520-23 Cooperative Checklist - OMNIA.pdf
	PW-5520-23 Cooperative Checklist - SPAs.pdf

